

Spire Global Announces Participation in SumZero Webcast

VIENNA, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Spire Global, Inc.</u> (NYSE: SPIR) ("Spire" or "the Company"), a leading global provider of space-based data, analytics and space services, today announced its participation in the following upcoming event.

Event: SumZero Webcast Date: November 15, 2022

Time: 12:00 pm ET Location: Virtual:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZlldeGsrjlqGNSTym6hr6gixWnJ6XaQC2Uv

Presenter: Peter Platzer, CEO

About Spire Global, Inc.

Spire (NYSE: SPIR) is a leading global provider of space-based data, analytics and space services, offering access to unique datasets and powerful insights about Earth from the ultimate vantage point so that organizations can make decisions with confidence, accuracy, and speed. Spire uses one of the world's largest multi-purpose satellite constellations to source hard to acquire, valuable data and enriches it with predictive solutions. Spire then provides this data as a subscription to organizations around the world so they can improve business operations, decrease their environmental footprint, deploy resources for growth and competitive advantage, and mitigate risk. Spire gives commercial and government organizations the competitive advantage they seek to innovate and solve some of the world's toughest problems with insights from space. Spire has offices in San Francisco, Boulder, Washington DC, Ontario, Glasgow, Oxfordshire, Luxembourg, and Singapore. To learn more, visit www.spire.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20221108005813/en/

Benjamin Hackman
Head of Investor Relations
Benjamin.Hackman@spire.com

Source: Spire Global, Inc.